
UBC Thunderbirds (M) (0) -vs- UBCO Heat (M) (0)
01/27/24 at UBCO Campus Gym

 
 

 
 
UBC Thunderbirds (M) 92

UBCO Heat (M) 88

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 0
Attendance: 290
Site: UBCO Campus Gym

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UBC Thunderbirds (M) 25 23 23 21 92
UBCO Heat (M) 18 25 24 21 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Wallack, Brian * 31+ 6-13 0-2 11-12 6-2 8 3 1 3 0 2 23
21 Shittu, Fareed * 23+ 6-11 1-1 4-8 2-6 8 4 0 2 0 0 17
11 Woods, James * 35+ 7-13 2-3 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 2 1 2 16
8 Sullivan, Brendan * 16+ 1-6 1-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 0 4
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi * 21+ 0-7 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 2 2
3 Olsen, Adam 21+ 4-10 4-7 3-3 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 15
4 Konan, Arnaud 19+ 5-7 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 3 1 1 11
35 Radocaj, Victor 10+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
15 Aujla, Karan 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jessie, Micah 18+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-74 9-22 21-27 19-29 48 15 11 16 3 7 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37% 3-6   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-3   66.67% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 2-7   28.57% 5-5   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-20   25.00% 2-6   33.33% 9-13   69.23%
Total 31-74   41.9% 9-22   40.9% 21-27   77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 15 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen * 37+ 5-14 1-2 5-7 2-3 5 2 5 3 0 2 16
4 Moallin, Hafith * 33+ 5-17 4-7 0-1 4-3 7 4 6 4 0 4 14
14 Ashworth, Gavin * 23+ 4-11 3-9 2-2 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 0 13
22 Dhudwal, Jas * 28+ 6-8 0-0 0-0 3-12 15 3 3 1 4 1 12
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan * 30+ 3-9 0-1 2-2 5-4 9 4 1 3 2 1 8
21 Usuomon, David 15+ 6-9 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 12
12 Conde, Lamine 18+ 3-8 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 4 3 0 0 0 8
13 Schenker, Leon 16+ 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 2 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-83 10-27 10-14 22-28 50 23 20 15 6 10 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-25   32.00% 0-6   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00% 5-8   62.50% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 3-8   37.50% 1-3   33.33%
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-5   40.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 34-83   41.0% 10-27   37.0% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 2 0



1st Box Score
UBC Thunderbirds (M) 25

UBCO Heat (M) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Wallack, Brian 9+ 1-6 0-1 4-4 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
21 Shittu, Fareed 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
11 Woods, James 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Sullivan, Brendan 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
3 Olsen, Adam 4+ 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
4 Konan, Arnaud 5+ 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
35 Radocaj, Victor 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aujla, Karan 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessie, Micah 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-19 3-6 4-6 7-10 17 3 3 5 0 1 25
47.4% 50.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 9+ 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Moallin, Hafith 8+ 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Ashworth, Gavin 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dhudwal, Jas 6+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 6+ 0-3 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 Usuomon, David 8+ 4-6 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 8
12 Conde, Lamine 6+ 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
13 Schenker, Leon 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-25 0-6 2-3 8-4 12 6 2 3 2 1 18
32.0% 0.0% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
UBC Thunderbirds (M) 23

UBCO Heat (M) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Wallack, Brian 5+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
21 Shittu, Fareed 5+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Woods, James 10 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
8 Sullivan, Brendan 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Olsen, Adam 7+ 1-2 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Konan, Arnaud 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Radocaj, Victor 5+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
15 Aujla, Karan 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jessie, Micah 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-18 2-3 3-3 2-6 8 3 2 2 1 0 23
50.0% 66.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 10 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
4 Moallin, Hafith 10+ 1-4 1-1 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 3
14 Ashworth, Gavin 10 3-5 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 11
22 Dhudwal, Jas 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 1 4
21 Usuomon, David 7+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Conde, Lamine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Schenker, Leon 0+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-20 5-8 2-2 4-7 11 3 8 2 1 2 25
45.0% 62.5% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
UBC Thunderbirds (M) 23

UBCO Heat (M) 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Wallack, Brian 10 2-4 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 8
21 Shittu, Fareed 3+ 2-2 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Woods, James 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
8 Sullivan, Brendan 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Olsen, Adam 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Konan, Arnaud 8+ 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 5
35 Radocaj, Victor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aujla, Karan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessie, Micah 4+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 2-7 5-5 2-8 10 5 2 4 1 2 23
47.1% 28.6% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 8+ 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
4 Moallin, Hafith 10 2-5 2-4 0-1 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 6
14 Ashworth, Gavin 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Dhudwal, Jas 7+ 4-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 8
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 Usuomon, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Conde, Lamine 8+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
13 Schenker, Leon 6+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-21 3-8 1-3 5-7 12 5 7 3 1 2 24
47.6% 37.5% 33.3%



4th Box Score
UBC Thunderbirds (M) 21

UBCO Heat (M) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Wallack, Brian 7+ 1-1 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
21 Shittu, Fareed 7+ 2-5 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 7
11 Woods, James 10+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 1 2 3
8 Sullivan, Brendan 6+ 1-3 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 7+ 0-4 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
3 Olsen, Adam 7+ 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Konan, Arnaud 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
35 Radocaj, Victor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aujla, Karan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jessie, Micah 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-20 2-6 9-13 8-5 13 4 4 5 1 4 21
25.0% 33.3% 69.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Shirley, Jalen 10+ 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 1 6
4 Moallin, Hafith 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 4 5
14 Ashworth, Gavin 8+ 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Dhudwal, Jas 7+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 1 0 1 0 2
25 Kimpton-Cuellar, Elan 10+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Usuomon, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Conde, Lamine 5+ 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
13 Schenker, Leon 4+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 2-5 5-6 5-10 15 9 3 7 2 5 21
41.2% 40.0% 83.3%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Thunderbirds (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBCO Heat (M)
09:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI(in the paint) 09:57
09:57 MISS FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SHITTU,FAREED 09:39

09:26 TURNOVER  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
STEAL  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 09:26

09:08 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by DHUDWAL,JAS
09:00 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI --
MISS 3PTR by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 08:40
SUB IN by KONAN,ARNAUD 08:40

08:29 MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN(in the paint) 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS
REBOUND OFF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN(in the paint) 08:14
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAMES --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 08:11
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 08:07 2-2

07:56 TURNOVER  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
07:56 SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
07:56 SUB IN by USUOMON,DAVID
07:56 SUB OUT by USUOMON,DAVID
07:56 SUB IN by CONDE,LAMINE
07:51 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
07:51 SUB OUT by CONDE,LAMINE
07:51 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
07:51 SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON
07:51 SUB IN by USUOMON,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by KONAN,ARNAUD(in the paint) 07:43 4-2 V 2
07:21 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN 07:10
07:10 BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED 07:05 6-4 V 2

06:53 MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by WALLACK,BRIAN 06:45

06:34 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by DHUDWAL,JAS
-- ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH

06:22 FOUL  by SCHENKER,LEON
SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 06:22
SUB IN by RADOCAJ,VICTOR 06:22
MISS 3PTR by WALLACK,BRIAN 06:13
REBOUND OFF by KONAN,ARNAUD --
GOOD JUMPER by KONAN,ARNAUD 06:00 8-6 V 2

05:47 MISS 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WOODS,JAMES 05:45
SUB IN by JESSIE,MICAH 05:45

05:36 FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS



05:36 SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON
05:36 SUB IN by CONDE,LAMINE

GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 05:36 9-6 V 3
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 05:36 10-6 V 4

05:25 TURNOVER  by DHUDWAL,JAS
MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint) 05:18
REBOUND OFF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
GOOD DUNK by WALLACK,BRIAN 05:11 12-6 V 6

05:08 MISS LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by RADOCAJ,VICTOR --
GOOD LAYUP by KONAN,ARNAUD(fastbreak) 05:02 14-6 V 8

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:47 MISS JUMPER by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
04:40 FOUL  by CONDE,LAMINE

MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED 04:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:27 14-8 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CONDE,LAMINE
MISS 3PTR by JESSIE,MICAH 04:15
REBOUND OFF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
03:41 MISS LAYUP by CONDE,LAMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED --
03:33 FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
03:33 SUB OUT by MOALLIN,HAFITH
03:33 SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS
03:33 SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON
03:33 SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

SUB OUT by KONAN,ARNAUD 03:33
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED 03:33
SUB IN by OLSEN,ADAM 03:33
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 03:33
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 03:33 15-8 V 7
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 03:33 16-8 V 8

03:22 MISS 3PTR by CONDE,LAMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by USUOMON,DAVID

03:16 MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHENKER,LEON

03:09 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CONDE,LAMINE
GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 03:00 19-10 V 9
ASSIST  by JESSIE,MICAH --

02:45 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 02:36 22-12 V 10
ASSIST  by JESSIE,MICAH --

02:21 MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM --
GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 02:04 25-12 V 13
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN --

01:35 MISS LAYUP by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by USUOMON,DAVID

01:31 25-14 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by USUOMON,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
01:17 MISS LAYUP by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by USUOMON,DAVID
01:13 MISS LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:12 SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,JALEN



01:12 SUB IN by MOALLIN,HAFITH
SUB OUT by WALLACK,BRIAN 01:12
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 01:12
SUB OUT by RADOCAJ,VICTOR 01:12
SUB IN by WOODS,JAMES 01:12
SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 01:12
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED 01:12

00:59 MISS LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by JESSIE,MICAH 00:50
TURNOVER  by JESSIE,MICAH 00:50
SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 00:50
SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN 00:50

00:43 MISS 3PTR by CONDE,LAMINE
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

FOUL  by SHITTU,FAREED 00:37
00:37 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(fastbreak)
00:37 25-16 V 9 GOOD FT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SHITTU,FAREED 00:31
00:12 MISS 3PTR by CONDE,LAMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
00:06 MISS 3PTR by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
00:01 25-18 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by USUOMON,DAVID

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Thunderbirds (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBCO Heat (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by CONDE,LAMINE
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON
10:00 SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
10:00 SUB IN by SHIRLEY,JALEN
10:00 SUB IN by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
10:00 SUB IN by DHUDWAL,JAS

SUB OUT by AUJLA,KARAN 10:00
SUB IN by WALLACK,BRIAN 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,JAMES 09:53 28-18 V 10
ASSIST  by WALLACK,BRIAN --

09:31 28-20 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DHUDWAL,JAS

GOOD DUNK by WALLACK,BRIAN 09:18 30-20 V 10
09:04 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED --
GOOD LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint) 08:43 32-20 V 12

08:14 32-23 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
07:49 MISS LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
GOOD 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 07:39 35-23 V 12

07:21 MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH
-- REBOUND OFF by MOALLIN,HAFITH

07:15 MISS 3PTR by USUOMON,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED --
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,ADAM 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
06:54 35-26 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN(in the paint) 06:33 37-26 V 11

06:25 MISS LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OLSEN,ADAM --



06:16 FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
06:16 SUB OUT by USUOMON,DAVID
06:16 SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

GOOD FT by OLSEN,ADAM 06:16 38-26 V 12
GOOD FT by OLSEN,ADAM 06:16 39-26 V 13
GOOD FT by OLSEN,ADAM 06:16 40-26 V 14
SUB OUT by OLSEN,ADAM 06:16
SUB IN by KONAN,ARNAUD 06:16

06:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WALLACK,BRIAN 06:05

06:05 40-27 V 13 GOOD FT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
06:05 40-28 V 12 GOOD FT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS

05:39 TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
TURNOVER  by KONAN,ARNAUD 05:31

05:31 STEAL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
05:23 40-31 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

-- ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES 04:59 42-31 V 11
FOUL  by SHITTU,FAREED 04:52
SUB OUT by KONAN,ARNAUD 04:52
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 04:52

04:45 MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

FOUL  by WALLACK,BRIAN 04:42
SUB OUT by WALLACK,BRIAN 04:42
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED 04:42
SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN 04:42
SUB IN by RADOCAJ,VICTOR 04:42

04:36 42-33 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
-- ASSIST  by DHUDWAL,JAS

GOOD LAYUP by RADOCAJ,VICTOR(in the paint) 04:16 44-33 V 11
ASSIST  by JESSIE,MICAH --

03:51 MISS LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOALLIN,HAFITH

03:41 MISS LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH
BLOCK  by RADOCAJ,VICTOR 03:41

-- REBOUND OFF by MOALLIN,HAFITH
03:38 FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
03:38 TURNOVER  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
03:38 SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS
03:38 SUB IN by USUOMON,DAVID

SUB OUT by JESSIE,MICAH 03:38
SUB IN by OLSEN,ADAM 03:38
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

03:17 MISS JUMPER by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
02:38 MISS LAYUP by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES 02:32 46-33 V 13

02:08 46-35 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

MISS LAYUP by RADOCAJ,VICTOR(in the paint) 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MOALLIN,HAFITH

01:44 46-38 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SHIRLEY,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH



MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by AUJLA,KARAN --
GOOD LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN(in the paint) 01:22 48-38 V 10

01:08 48-41 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

MISS  by RADOCAJ,VICTOR 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

00:39 48-43 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by USUOMON,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,JAMES 00:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:15 FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
00:15 SUB IN by DHUDWAL,JAS
00:15 SUB OUT by MOALLIN,HAFITH
00:15 SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON

SUB OUT by AUJLA,KARAN 00:04
SUB IN by WALLACK,BRIAN 00:04
TURNOVER  by WALLACK,BRIAN 00:04

00:04 STEAL  by SCHENKER,LEON
00:04 MISS 3PTR by SCHENKER,LEON

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Thunderbirds (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBCO Heat (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON
10:00 SUB OUT by USUOMON,DAVID
10:00 SUB IN by MOALLIN,HAFITH
10:00 SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

SUB OUT by OLSEN,ADAM 10:00
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by RADOCAJ,VICTOR 10:00
SUB IN by KONAN,ARNAUD 10:00
SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 10:00
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by SHITTU,FAREED 09:48 51-43 V 8
ASSIST  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI --

09:26 TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
STEAL  by WALLACK,BRIAN 09:26
GOOD DUNK by WALLACK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 09:22 53-43 V 10

08:59 MISS 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH
-- REBOUND OFF by DHUDWAL,JAS

08:54 53-45 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
08:19 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AKINKUNMI,TOBI(in the paint) 08:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS

FOUL  by KONAN,ARNAUD 07:46
07:39 53-49 V 4 GOOD DUNK by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

-- ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
GOOD LAYUP by KONAN,ARNAUD 07:27 55-49 V 6

07:11 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED --
GOOD DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED 07:05 57-49 V 8

07:04 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
07:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:04 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
07:04 SUB IN by CONDE,LAMINE

GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED 07:04 58-49 V 9



FOUL  by SHITTU,FAREED 06:58
SUB OUT by SHITTU,FAREED 06:58
SUB IN by JESSIE,MICAH 06:58

06:58 MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

06:58 58-51 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by DHUDWAL,JAS
-- ASSIST  by CONDE,LAMINE

MISS JUMPER by KONAN,ARNAUD 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS

06:58 58-53 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by CONDE,LAMINE

06:49 FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
MISS 3PTR by KONAN,ARNAUD 06:11
REBOUND OFF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN 06:06

06:06 BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS
REBOUND OFF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN(in the paint) 06:04 60-53 V 7

06:04 SUB OUT by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
06:04 SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON
05:53 MISS 3PTR by SCHENKER,LEON

REBOUND DEF by KONAN,ARNAUD --
05:44 FOUL  by SCHENKER,LEON

GOOD 3PTR by KONAN,ARNAUD 05:32 63-53 V 10
ASSIST  by WOODS,JAMES --
FOUL  by KONAN,ARNAUD 05:21

05:08 MISS LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIRLEY,JALEN

BLOCK  by KONAN,ARNAUD 05:08
05:02 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,JALEN

TURNOVER  by JESSIE,MICAH 04:51
04:42 MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --
MISS 3PTR by JESSIE,MICAH 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,JALEN
04:24 MISS LAYUP by SCHENKER,LEON

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHENKER,LEON
04:15 63-56 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH

FOUL  by JESSIE,MICAH 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,JALEN
04:14 SUB IN by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

SUB OUT by KONAN,ARNAUD 04:14
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by MOALLIN,HAFITH
REBOUND DEF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI --
MISS 3PTR by JESSIE,MICAH 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CONDE,LAMINE
03:50 63-58 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 03:31 65-58 V 7

03:15 MISS JUMPER by SCHENKER,LEON
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by SCHENKER,LEON
03:04 TURNOVER  by SCHENKER,LEON

STEAL  by WALLACK,BRIAN 03:04
MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MOALLIN,HAFITH
02:51 MISS LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
02:46 MISS LAYUP by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

REBOUND DEF by JESSIE,MICAH --



02:36 FOUL  by CONDE,LAMINE
02:36 SUB OUT by DHUDWAL,JAS
02:36 SUB IN by SHIRLEY,JALEN

SUB OUT by JESSIE,MICAH 02:36
SUB IN by OLSEN,ADAM 02:36
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 02:36 66-58 V 8
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 02:36 67-58 V 9

02:25 67-60 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CONDE,LAMINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MOALLIN,HAFITH

TURNOVER  by WALLACK,BRIAN 02:06
02:06 STEAL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN
02:01 67-63 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH

-- ASSIST  by SCHENKER,LEON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:58
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 01:58
SUB IN by KONAN,ARNAUD 01:58
TURNOVER  by KONAN,ARNAUD 01:40

01:30 67-66 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CONDE,LAMINE
-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN

01:12 FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 01:12 68-66 V 2
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 01:12 69-66 V 3

01:02 MISS 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAMES --
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 00:50 71-66 V 5
FOUL  by WALLACK,BRIAN(in the paint) 00:30

00:30 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN
00:30 MISS FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACK,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WALLACK,BRIAN 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MOALLIN,HAFITH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UBC Thunderbirds (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBCO Heat (M)
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON
10:00 SUB IN by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

FOUL  by KONAN,ARNAUD 09:50
09:50 71-68 V 3 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN
09:50 71-69 V 2 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 09:27
REBOUND OFF by WALLACK,BRIAN --

09:27 BLOCK  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
09:25 FOUL  by CONDE,LAMINE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 09:25 72-69 V 3
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN(fastbreak) 09:25 73-69 V 4

09:12 TURNOVER  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,JALEN
08:42 MISS JUMPER by MOALLIN,HAFITH

-- REBOUND OFF by CONDE,LAMINE
08:39 MISS LAYUP by CONDE,LAMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY,JALEN
08:09 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,JALEN

STEAL  by KONAN,ARNAUD 08:09
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACK,BRIAN(in the paint) 08:04 75-69 V 6
ASSIST  by KONAN,ARNAUD --

07:46 MISS LAYUP by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAMES --



MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 07:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

07:28 TURNOVER  by SHIRLEY,JALEN
STEAL  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 07:28

07:16 FOUL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN
07:16 SUB OUT by CONDE,LAMINE
07:16 SUB IN by DHUDWAL,JAS

SUB OUT by KONAN,ARNAUD 07:16
SUB OUT by WALLACK,BRIAN 07:16
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 07:16
SUB IN by SHITTU,FAREED 07:16

07:13 FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)
GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED 07:12 76-69 V 7
MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED 07:12
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by WOODS,JAMES 07:08 79-69 V 10
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN --

07:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:44 FOUL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
06:44 TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
06:44 SUB OUT by MOALLIN,HAFITH
06:44 SUB IN by SCHENKER,LEON

GOOD DUNK by SHITTU,FAREED(in the paint) 06:40 81-69 V 12
06:26 MISS JUMPER by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,JAMES --
GOOD 3PTR by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 06:17 84-69 V 15
ASSIST  by OLSEN,ADAM --

06:01 84-72 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SCHENKER,LEON
-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by OLSEN,ADAM(in the paint) 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,JAMES 05:24

05:24 STEAL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN
05:19 84-74 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SCHENKER,LEON

-- ASSIST  by SHIRLEY,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,JAMES(in the paint) 05:01
REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED --
MISS LAYUP by OLSEN,ADAM(in the paint) 04:55
REBOUND OFF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI --
GOOD LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED 04:50 86-74 V 12
ASSIST  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI --

04:49 FOUL  by DHUDWAL,JAS
SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 04:49
SUB IN by WALLACK,BRIAN 04:49
GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED 04:49 87-74 V 13

04:33 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DHUDWAL,JAS

04:22 87-76 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by ASHWORTH,GAVIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
04:02 TURNOVER  by SCHENKER,LEON

MISS 3PTR by OLSEN,ADAM 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHENKER,LEON

03:42 MISS JUMPER by SCHENKER,LEON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHITTU,FAREED --
MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED 03:22
REBOUND OFF by SHITTU,FAREED --
MISS JUMPER by SHITTU,FAREED 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN
03:08 MISS LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WOODS,JAMES 03:08
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIRLEY,JALEN



03:03 87-78 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by SHIRLEY,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 02:50

02:50 BLOCK  by DHUDWAL,JAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:50 SUB OUT by SCHENKER,LEON
02:50 SUB IN by MOALLIN,HAFITH

SUB OUT by OLSEN,ADAM 02:50
SUB IN by JESSIE,MICAH 02:50
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 02:49

02:49 STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
FOUL  by SHITTU,FAREED 02:44
SUB OUT by WALLACK,BRIAN 02:44
SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 02:44
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 02:44
SUB IN by KONAN,ARNAUD 02:44

02:44 87-79 V 8 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN(fastbreak)
02:44 87-80 V 7 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,JALEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by AKINKUNMI,TOBI(in the paint) 02:24
REBOUND OFF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI --
MISS LAYUP by AKINKUNMI,TOBI(in the paint) 02:21

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
02:15 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MOALLIN,HAFITH
02:11 TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH

STEAL  by WOODS,JAMES 02:11
02:07 FOUL  by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
02:07 SUB OUT by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
02:07 SUB IN by CONDE,LAMINE

SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 02:07
SUB IN by WALLACK,BRIAN 02:07
GOOD FT by SHITTU,FAREED(fastbreak) 02:07 88-80 V 8
MISS FT by SHITTU,FAREED(fastbreak) 02:07
TURNOVER  by KONAN,ARNAUD 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
FOUL  by KONAN,ARNAUD 01:56

01:56 MISS FT by CONDE,LAMINE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:56 88-81 V 7 GOOD FT by CONDE,LAMINE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by SHITTU,FAREED 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
01:40 MISS LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DHUDWAL,JAS
01:37 88-83 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by DHUDWAL,JAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WOODS,JAMES 01:15
01:15 STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
01:11 88-85 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MOALLIN,HAFITH(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10
SUB OUT by KONAN,ARNAUD 01:10
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN 01:10
TURNOVER  by JESSIE,MICAH 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by MOALLIN,HAFITH
00:52 88-88 GOOD 3PTR by MOALLIN,HAFITH

-- ASSIST  by DHUDWAL,JAS
SUB OUT by JESSIE,MICAH 00:51
SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 00:51

00:37 FOUL  by CONDE,LAMINE
GOOD FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 00:37 89-88 V 1
MISS FT by WALLACK,BRIAN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS
00:22 TURNOVER  by MOALLIN,HAFITH

STEAL  by WOODS,JAMES 00:22
00:12 FOUL  by SHIRLEY,JALEN



GOOD FT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 00:12 90-88 V 2
GOOD FT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI 00:12 91-88 V 3

00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by WOODS,JAMES 00:11

00:11 SUB OUT by CONDE,LAMINE
00:11 SUB IN by ASHWORTH,GAVIN
00:09 MISS 3PTR by ASHWORTH,GAVIN

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN --
00:05 FOUL  by KIMPTON-CUELLAR,ELAN

GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 00:05 92-88 V 4
MISS FT by SULLIVAN,BRENDAN(fastbreak) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DHUDWAL,JAS


